AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Class Positions
after Round 2
Driver Overall
Matt Endean

MA
Suze Endean
Jamie Turner
Owen Turner

MB
Jim Bowie
Andrew Bainbridge
Alan Coombs

EA
Kim Adams
Simon May
Keith Lane

EB
Adrian White
Mark Wade
Andrew Dudley

Jon Bray
Wojciech Koziel
Jonathan Williams

Navigator Overall
Suze Endean

MA
Matt Endean
Georgina Clark
Bob Blows

MB
Adrian White
Alan Coombs
Andrew Bainbridge

EA
Bob Betteridge
Graham Skeggs
Julie Lane

EB
Jim Bowie
Jonathan Williams
Robert Dudley

Tomasz Cebo
Mark Wade
Grzegorz Pochyla

30

24
13
12

25
20
19

24
15
15

15
15
13

25
18
15

30

24
13
12

25
20
19

24
15
15

15
15
13

18
15
15
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Driver
Matt Endean
Adrian White
Jonathan Williams
Mark Wade
Keith Lane
Jim Bowie
Jon Bray
Kim Adams
Suze Endean
Andrew Bainbridge
Alan Coombs
Wojciech Koziel
Ben Dawson
Simon May
Robert Solarski
Gavin Rogers
Andrew Dudley
Rob Russell
Jamie Turner
Kevin Fisher
Chris Moore
Graham Skeggs
Owen Turner
Dariusz Grzesik
Radek Kmak
Daniel Lukaszewski
David Smalley
Richard Atherton
Tom Jenkins
Steve Brew
Luis Gutierrez Diaz
Andy Donn

Round 1
15
15
15
13
11
13
10
11
11
10

12
15
15

13
13
13
12
12
12
12

11
11

AMSC Targa Challenge 2014

Round 2
15
13
13
15
15
12
15
13
13
10
11

13
15

12
12
12

11
11
11

Driver Positions
after Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Total
30
28
28
28
26
25
25
24
24
20
19
18
15
15
15
15
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11



33
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38
38
38
38
43
44
44
46
47
47
47
50
51
51
51
54
55
55
57
57
59
60
61
62
63
64
64
64
64
64
64

David Lobb
Chris Smith
Gary Ward
Rob Granger
Rob Thompson
Ding Boston
Radoslaw Kmak
Dan Lukas
Colin Sutton
Robert Turner
Derek Rogers
Martin Dumbill
Mick Rose
Alex Jakes
Henry Hardiment
Charles Thompson
Daniel Warner
Piotr Rudzki
Georgina Clark
James Newbould
Adam Woodard
Rafal Surys
Robert Dudley
Gee Warner
Lee Bezuidenhout
Jack Mason
Andrew Scott
Martin Newson
Robert Potyra
Conrad Bos
Rob McHugh
Dean Bartram
Laura Christmas
Amy Conboy
Steven Elliott
Simon French
Sheldon Furby
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64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
64
80
80
80
80
80
80
80

Lisa Howes
Stuart Kingham
Martin Lane
Colin Paul
Alexander Pinnock
Barry Siveyer
Justin Smith
Martin Styles
Tracey Thompson
Andrzej Urlik
Andre Araujo
Geoff Bateman
Keith Bramley
Vini Cruz
Jenny Hewitt
Andrzej Jasik
Bartlomiej Smolen
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Driver
Matt Endean
Suze Endean
Jamie Turner
Owen Turner
Radek Kmak
Steve Brew

David Lobb
Robert Turner

AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Diver Class MA Positions (Master <= 1400)
after Round 2

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4
15 15
11 13
13
12
12
11
10
9

Round 5

Total
30
24
13
12
12
11
10
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Driver
Jim Bowie
Andrew Bainbridge
Alan Coombs
Ben Dawson
Gavin Rogers
Adrian White
Chris Moore
Tom Jenkins
Ding Boston
Derek Rogers
Charles Thompson
James Newbould
Robert Dudley
Lee Bezuidenhout
Martin Newson

Round 1
13
10

15

12
11
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AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Driver Class MB Positions (Master > 1400)

Round 2
12
10
11

15
13

after Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Total
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Driver

Kim Adams

Simon May

Keith Lane

Rob Russell
Graham Skeggs

Gary Ward

Colin Sutton

Mick Rose
Henry Hardiment
Adam Woodard

Round 1
11
15

AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Driver Class EA Positions (Expert <=1400)
after Round 2

Round 2 Round 3 Round 4
13

15

Round 5

Total



AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Driver Class EB Positions (Expert > 1400)
after Round 2

Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total
1 Adrian White 15 15
2 Mark Wade 15 15
3 Andrew Dudley 13 13
4 Jonathan Williams 13 13
5 Kevin Fisher 12 12
6 David Smalley 12 12
7 Richard Atherton 11 11
8 Andy Donn 11 11
9 Chris Smith 10 10
10 Rob Granger 10 10
11 Radoslaw Kmak 9 9



AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Driver Class N Positions (Novice)
after Round 2

Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total
1 Jon Bray 10 15 25
2 Wojciech Koziel 12 6 18
3 Jonathan Williams 15 15
4 Robert Solarski 2 13 15
5 Mark Wade 13 13
6 Dariusz Grzesik 3 9 12
7 Daniel Lukaszewski 12 12
8 Keith Lane 11 11
9 Luis Gutierrez Diaz 11 11
10 Rob Thompson 10 10
11 Dan Lukas 9 9
12 Martin Dumbill 8 8
13 Alex Jakes 8 8
14 Daniel Warner 7 7
15 Piotr Rudzki 7 7
16 Georgina Clark 6 6
17 Rafal Surys 1 5 6
18 Gee Warner 5 5
19 Jack Mason 4 4
20 Andrew Scott 4 4
21 Robert Potyra 3 3
22 Conrad Bos 1 1 p
23 Rob McHugh 2 2
24 Dean Bartram 1 1
24 Laura Christmas 1 1
24 Amy Conboy 1 1
24 Steven Elliott 1 1
24 Simon French 1 1
24 Sheldon Furby 1 1
24 Lisa Howes 1 1
24 Stuart Kingham 1 1
24 Martin Lane 1 1



24
24
24
24
24
24
24
40
40
40
40
40
40
40

Colin Paul
Alexander Pinnock
Barry Siveyer
Justin Smith
Martin Styles
Tracey Thompson
Andrzej Urlik
Andre Araujo
Geoff Bateman
Keith Bramley
Vini Cruz
Jenny Hewitt
Andrzej Jasik
Bartlomiej Smolen
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Driver
Suze Endean
Jim Bowie
Mark Wade
Jonathan Williams
Adrian White
Bob Betteridge
Matt Endean
Alan Coombs
Andrew Bainbridge
Tomasz Cebo
Lee Bezuidenhout
Graham Skeggs
Grzegorz Pochyla
Roy Inneson
Julie Lane
Derek Rogers
Georgina Clark
Robert Dudley
Emilie Russell
Bob Blows
Tom Jenkins
Simon May
Daniel Warner
Konrad Ciurys
Chloe Hewitt
Andrzej Jasik
Martin Lane
Chris Moore
Martin Putman
Ingrid Brew
Jack Mason
Mike Vainola

Round 1
15
15
15
13
13
11
11
10

12
15
15

13
13
13
12
12
12
12

11
11
11

AMSC Targa Challenge 2014

Navigator Positions
after Round 2

Round 2 Round 3

15
13
13
15
12
13
13
10
11

6

13
15
15
15

12
12
12

11
11
11

Round 4

Round 5

Total
30
28
28
28
25
24
24
20
19
18
15
15
15
15
15
15
13
13
13
12
12
12
12
12
12
12
11
11
11
11
11
11
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39
39
44
44
46
46
48
49
50
50
52
53
53
53
56
56
58
58
60
61
61
63
64
65
66
66
66
66

Tyler Foad
Roy Ineson
Andy Smith
Peter Valentine
Steve Thompson
Gary Ward
Kondrad Ciurys
James Luke Hoare
Andy Parsons
Bartek Smolen
Ellen Tilney
Gavin Rogers
Bartlomiej Smolen
Laura Hancock
Scott Page
Alex Jakes
Jenny Hewitt
Chris Allen
Kevin Fisher
Robert Potyra
Robert Howes
Jamie Turner
Owen Turner
Nathan Bignell
Andrew Dudley
Ben Dawson
Will Horton
Marcus Keeble
Jordon Sothgate
Andrzej Urlik
Piotr Ruzki
Dariusz Grzesik
Keith Bramley
Jason Andrews
Oliver Bos
Darren Brown
Billy Callow
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10
10
10
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66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
66
83
83
83
83
83

Duncan Christmas
Amy Conboy
Sonny Dawson
Simon French
Sheldon Furby
Lisa Howes
Jakub Krupa
Stephanie Paul
Alexander Pinnock
Kelly Radley
Ann Siveyer
Christine Styles
Tracey Thompson
Andre Araujo
Vini Cruz
Radek Kmak
Rob McHugh
Rob Philp
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Driver

Suze Endean

Matt Endean
Georgina Clark

Bob Blows

Andrzej Jasik

Ingrid Brew
Peter Valentine

James Luke Hoare

AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Navigator Class MA Positions
after Round 2

Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4
15 15
11 13
13
12
12
11
10
9

Round 5

Total
30
24
13
12
12
11
10
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Driver
Adrian White
Alan Coombs

Andrew Bainbridge
Lee Bezuidenhout
Derek Rogers
Jim Bowie
Tom Jenkins
Chris Moore
Andy Parsons
Gavin Rogers
Alex Jakes
Owen Turner
Andrew Dudley
Ben Dawson
Jordon Sothgate

Round 1
13
10

15

12
11
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AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Navigator Class MB Positions

Round 2
12
10
11

15
13

after Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Total
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Driver
Bob Betteridge
Graham Skeggs
Julie Lane
Emilie Russell
Simon May
Andy Smith
Ellen Tilney
Laura Hancock
Chris Allen
Robert Howes

Round 1
11
15

AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Navigator Class EA Positions
after Round 2

Round 2 Round 3 Round 4
13

15

Round 5

Total



AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Navigator Class EB Positions
after Round 2

Rank Driver Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Total
1 Jim Bowie 15 15
2 Jonathan Williams 15 15
3 Robert Dudley 13 13
4 Mark Wade 13 13
5 Daniel Warner 12 12
6 Chloe Hewitt 12 12
7 Martin Putman 11 11
8 Mike Vainola 11 11
9 Tyler Foad 10 10
10 Gary Ward 10 10
11 Bartek Smolen 9 9



Rank

O 00O NO UL & WN -

N NN DNDNNNNNMNNMNNMNNNRPRRRPRPRRRRRRRR
oo oo, WNREFE O OVUNOOUEPE, WNEFE O

Driver
Tomasz Cebo
Mark Wade
Grzegorz Pochyla
Roy Inneson
Jonathan Williams
Konrad Ciurys
Martin Lane
Jack Mason
Roy Ineson
Steve Thompson
Kondrad Ciurys
Bartlomiej Smolen
Scott Page
Jenny Hewitt
Kevin Fisher
Robert Potyra
Jamie Turner
Nathan Bignell
Will Horton
Marcus Keeble
Andrzej Urlik
Piotr Ruzki
Dariusz Grzesik
Keith Bramley
Jason Andrews
Oliver Bos
Darren Brown
Billy Callow
Duncan Christmas
Amy Conboy
Sonny Dawson
Simon French

Round 1

12

15

13

11

10

Y

AMSC Targa Challenge 2014
Navigator Class N Positions (Novice)

Round 2

13

15

12

11

10

N = W

after Round 2

Round 3

Round 4

Round 5

Total
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25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
25
42
42
42
42
42
42

Sheldon Furby
Lisa Howes
Jakub Krupa
Stephanie Paul
Alexander Pinnock
Kelly Radley
Ann Siveyer
Christine Styles
Tracey Thompson
Andre Araujo
Vini Cruz
Alex Jakes
Radek Kmak
Rob McHugh
Rob Philp
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